

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15831/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 and 27.1.2006 in RA No. 7/2005 &

LPA No. 52/2003 & CWP No. 3304/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay /directions and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing
counter affidavit.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER