

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 1847 OF 2009  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL & SERVICE TAX, BLR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HI-TECH AUTO CRAFTS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal  
and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.  
   Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
   Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
   Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Admit.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER