

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1847 OF 2009

PRATAP SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant may file statement of case within four weeks peremptorily, failing which the Registry shall not accept it and its effect shall be examined at the time of hearing of the appeal before the Court. If the statement of case is filed by the appellant within the stipulated time, the respondent may file statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master