

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1847 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsels for the parties have failed to comply with the directions passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30.7.2013. Therefore, legal consequences of non-filing of statement of case as contemplated under Order XV Rule 39 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 will follow.

Original record has been received.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj