

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1847 of 2009

PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 09/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this appeal on 15th April, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master