

6ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1847/2009

PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 02/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Sri Lok Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. Narsingh Narayan Rai, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though the service is complete on Respondent No. 11 - Registrar of Cooperative Societies, no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 10 - State of Haryana, shall take instructions from Respondent No. 11 in the matter.

List on 12.07.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)

Court Master