

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1847/2009

PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel appearing for the parties:-

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Narsingh Narain Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made by Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana, the Civil Appeal is adjourned for two weeks to enable him to get instructions in the matter.

It is made clear to the learned counsel for the State that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter under any circumstance.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER